508809857 10/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI553194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davos Fixed Income, LLC	10/07/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Adams Arms Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	21228 Powell Road	
City:	Brooksville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7469624
Patent Number:	7739939
Patent Number:	10935335
Patent Number:	7971518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-896-3245

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Craig J Lervick

Address Line 1: 8300 Norman Center Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Wolff
SIGNATURE:	Peter Wolff
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Davos Partners Release#page1.tiff

PATENT 508809857 REEL: 068873 FRAME: 0941

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS (the "**Release**") is made and effective as of _______ by Davos Fixed Income, LLC a Puerto Rico limited liability company (the "**Secured Party**").

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 18, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), Adams Arms Holdings LLC granted a security interest in Intellectual Property Collateral, including Pledged Trademarks, Pledged Patents, Pledged Copyrights and licenses or agreements, as defined in the Security Agreement as partial consideration for a Loan;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") against the Pledged Patents on November 6, 2019 with such recordation located on Reel 050932 at Frame 0662 and against the Pledged Trademarks on November 6, 2019 with such recordation located on Reel 006789 at Frame 0734.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Secured Party hereby: (a) releases and discharges any and all of the security interests granted by the Security Agreement and various assignment agreements, including without limitation, the security interests granted in respect of the Patents and Trademarks and other collateral listed in the security agreement; and (b) acknowledges, confirms, and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Secured Party: Davos Fixed Income, LLC

By: Darrel

Print Name: David Nolan

Title: Authorized Agent

4872-1300-5539. v. 2

RECORDED: 10/11/2024

PATENT REEL: 068873 FRAME: 0942